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EXPERIENCE THE EXTRAORDINARY

29. OTHER EXPENSES

Mar-18 Mar-17 (Restated)

Rent

Repairs and maintenance

     - Buildings

     - Plant and machinery

     - Others

Insurance

Rates and taxes

Electricity and water charges

Communication charges

Printing and stationery

Travelling and conveyance expenses

Legal and professional charges

Directors remuneration and sitting fees

Deferred consideration

Payment to auditors (Refer note 36)

Corporate Social Responsibility expenses (Refer note 45)

Donations

Hire and Service Charges

Commission expenses

Advertisement and publicity expenses

Marketing, distribution and promotion expenses

Conference expenses

Exchange fluctuation cost (net)

Allowances for doubtful debts and advances

Loss on sale of investments classified as fair value through profit and loss

Bad debts and advances written off

Loss on sale / write off of property, plant and equipment (net) 

Miscellaneous expenses

Total

(` Millions)

 758 

 

11 

 116 

 114 

 14 

 61 

 158 

 115 

 22 

 627 

 592 

 22 

 49 

 13 

 71 

 3 

 889 

 35 

 4,473 

 1,892 

 271 

 -   

 356 

 8 

 2 

 49 

 30 

 10,751 

 632 

 2 

 107 

 103 

 13 

 99 

 139 

 104 

 21 

 426 

 346 

 18 

 -   

 23

 265 

 20 

 646 

 91 

 3,477 

 1,411 

 112 

 163 

 339 

 -   

 112 

 166 

 33 

 8,868 

NOTES 
FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS


