

## **NOTES**

## FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

## 29. OTHER EXPENSES

(₹ Millions)

23. OTHER EXI ENGES		(₹ Millions)	
	Mar-18	Mar-17 (Restated)	
Rent	758	632	
Repairs and maintenance			
- Buildings	11	2	
- Plant and machinery	116	107	
- Others	114	103	
Insurance	14	13	
Rates and taxes	61	99	
Electricity and water charges	158	139	
Communication charges	115	104	
Printing and stationery	22	21	
Travelling and conveyance expenses	627	426	
Legal and professional charges	592	346	
Directors remuneration and sitting fees	22	18	
Deferred consideration	49	-	
Payment to auditors (Refer note 36)	13	23	
Corporate Social Responsibility expenses (Refer note 45)	71	265	
Donations	3	20	
Hire and Service Charges	889	646	
Commission expenses	35	91	
Advertisement and publicity expenses	4,473	3,477	
Marketing, distribution and promotion expenses	1,892	1,411	
Conference expenses	271	112	
Exchange fluctuation cost (net)	-	163	
Allowances for doubtful debts and advances	356	339	
Loss on sale of investments classified as fair value through profit and loss	8	-	
Bad debts and advances written off	2	112	
Loss on sale / write off of property, plant and equipment (net)	49	166	
Miscellaneous expenses	30	33	
Total	10,751	8,868	